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GPU News Magazine Archive 1978-80 

GPU News Magazine Archive of 11 Magazines. 
Milwaukee: Gay People's Union, 1978-1980.  
Measures 8.5" x 11" inches.  This archive includes: 
Jan. 1978 (Vol. 7, No. 4), Feb. 1978 (Vol. 7, No. 5), 
May 1978 (Vol. 7, No. 8), June 1978 (Vol. 7, No. 9), 
Dec. 1978 (Vol. 8, No. 3), Feb. 1979 (Vol. 8, No. 5), 
Mar. 1979 (Vol. 8, No. 6), Apr. 1979 (Vol. 8, No. 7), 
Oct 1979 (Vol. 9, No. 1), Dec. 1979 (Vol. 9, No. 3), 
Oct. 1980 (Vol. 10, No. 1). Each issue is about 40-50 
pages including covers. Semi-slick magazine in 

stapled black and white pictorial wrappers. GPU news featured photos, ads, features, news, art, updates on local 
activities, discussions of the Gay Liberation Movement, and literary reviews. The Gay People's Academic Union 
grew out of a University of a Wisconsin-Milwaukee student organization, the Gay Liberation Organization, which 
first met in 1970. It was widely considered the most important gay and lesbian rights organization in Milwaukee 
during the 1970s. Clean and bright wrappers and pages, in very good 
condition. $550 

Black Lesbian Newsletter Archive, 1982 

Black Lesbian Newsletter Archive of 3 magazines. 
Berkeley, 1982. Illustrated pictorial wrappers. Each issue 
is 8 pages total and measures 8.5" x 11". Black Lesbian 
Newsletter, later titled Onyx, was published in San 
Francisco and, later, Berkeley from 1982-1984. Included 
in this archive are: Oct. 1982 (Vol. I, No. 4), Nov. 1982 
(Vol. I, No. 5), and Dec. 1982 (Vol. I, No. 6). The 
newsletter features poems, drawings, political perspectives, photographs, book reviews, and listings. In the October 
1982 issue, BLN asserts that "...this newsletter is an important vehicle for creating a sense of community which so 
often feels fragmented and isolating...this can be an important way to express the divergent opinions and ideas of 
Black Lesbians". The November 1982 issue surfaces the complexities of Black Lesbian theater. A fascinating look 
into the lives and creative ventures of Black Lesbians in the early 80's, this archive is in very good condition. $350 

Ann Aldrich Early Lesbian Pulp Collection 

Early lesbian pulp collection of four mass market paperbacks by Marijane Meaker 
under the pseudonym "Ann Aldrich". Collection includes: [1] We, Too, Must Love. 
Third Printing. The book is a candid account of Aldrich's life as a lesbian in New 
York, a response to the letters she received from young girls, parents and doctors 
all begging for more material speaking truth to the lesbian experience. Book 
includes text from those letters. [2] We Walk Alone. Provocative account of lesbians 
in an urban setting. This explosive release launched public debates over what 
exactly “lesbian culture” was. Consists of journalistic profiles and nightlife scenes. 
[3] Carol, in a Thousand Cities. First edition. The title derives from Patricia 
Highsmith's The Price of Salt. Aldrich and Highsmith were in a relationship for 
many years; their love affair inspired the former to create this volume. [4] Spring 
Fire. Third Printing. Cover art features two women in silk dresses, as they sit atop a 
bed. The tagline reads: "A story once told in whispers and now frankly, honestly 
written". This archive is in very good condition. $685 

Gender and Sexuality 
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Andy Warhol Original Photograph of 
Halston and a Geisha Drag Queen at 

Studio 54 

WARHOL, Andy. Unique gelatin silver print by 
Andy Warhol of fashion designer Roy Halston 
with a Geisha Drag Queen at Studio 54.  Halston 
was known as the first ever American "celebrity" 
designer of the 1970s and was a friend of 
Warhol.  Warhol was known to frequent Studio 
54 with his camera, a quiet and meticulous 
observer of the social scene, searching out 
subject matter for his artwork.   Warhol did 
multiple silk screen portraits of Halston.  The 
photograph measures 8" x 10".  Executed in 
1980 and dated November 3, 1980, on verso. 

Stamped with Estate of Andy Warhol and The Andy Warhol Foundation for the Visual Arts, Inc. With a copy of 
Christies’ Certificate of Provenance.  Included in Christie's Provenance database with the Andy Warhol Catalogue 
Raisonné.  In excellent condition. $4,200 

 

 

Andy Warhol Original Photograph of  

Jerry Hall and Keith Richards Taken at Studio 54 

WARHOL, Andy. Unique gelatin silver print taken by Andy Warhol, July 3, 1980, at Studio 54.  Warhol was 
known to frequent Studio 54 with his camera, a quiet and meticulous observer of the social scene, searching out 
subject matter for his artwork.  Photo taken during the birthday party of Jerry Hall. In the photograph Hall is 
passing slices of birthday cake over her 
shoulder to Rolling Stones guitarist Keith 
Richards, who is handing them out to guests 
while Whitney Tower, Jr., heir to the 
Vanderbilt fortune clowns around with a fork.  
Warhol did silk screen portraits of Hall and 
Jagger.  Measures 8" x 10". Dated July 3, 
1980, on verso. Stamped with Estate of Andy 
Warhol and The Andy Warhol Foundation for 
the Visual Arts, Inc. Comes with a color copy 
of a Certificate of Provenance from Christies.  
This work is included in Christie’s online 
database, and Andy Warhol Catalogue 
Raisonné.  In excellent condition. $4,200  

“Photography has always occupied a central place 
in Andy Warhol’s work, as a process essential to 
the development of his silkscreen paintings, and as 
a theoretical pillar of the Pop Art movement.”   Andy Warhol’s Studio 

Stamp 
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Andy Warhol's Transgender Movie Trash Featuring His Muses Holly Woodlawn and Joe 
Dallesandro 

[LGBTQ] Andy Warhol Cross-Dresser Movie Trash Archive of 6 Original Photo Lobby Cards, 1970. Throughout 
his career, Warhol made numerous films, many of which were experimental and pushed the boundaries of what was 
considered acceptable in cinema. Trash was his most successful film. It features Joe Dallesandro, a frequent star in 
the Paul Morrissey-directed-Warhol films, in the lead role as a drug addict living in a New York slum. It 
deglamorized the widespread drug scene, capturing the dark side of addiction and graphic scenes of drug injection. 
Five lobby cards bear the name of Andy Warhol and the name of the movie on the lower margin and capture Holly 
Woodlawn dressed in heavy makeup in different poses, often alongside her boyfriend in the film, Joe Dallesandro. 
One photo captures Dallesandro alongside Jane Forth, as they fiercely pose for a photograph. Joe Dallesandro, 
Holly Woodlawn, and Jane Forth were prominent stars in Warhol's Factory, starring in many of his films 
throughout the years. This archive is powerful, and in very good condition. $2,200 

 

One of the Earliest Instances of Lesbian Fiction, Scandal 
About Sybil (1930) 

Kerrels, M. Scandal About Sybil. Paris: George Conrad, 1930. First 
Edition. Paperback in pictorial wrap with a cover image of a blond girl in 
men attire with suit and tie. One of the earliest instances of lesbian fiction, 
in this story a young girl falls for a gender bending woman set in a 1920s 
public school.  223 pages, text in English. Part of the "Tales of Passion 
Library." Text occupies first 188pp.; the remaining 30 pages provides a 
taste of the next volume in the series, NADJA: A Tale of Russian orphan 
girl before World War I. Scarce in any condition. M. Scandal About Sybil 
is Not listed in Grier or Damon and only 3 copies recorded in any 
institutional holdings as per OCLC at the time of this writing. Title page 
missing, one page loose. Overall, very good condition. $1,850 
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Early Lesbian Film, The Fox (1967), Based on a D. H. 
Lawrence Story 

The Fox Archive of 6 original photo lobby cards and film tie-in 
paperback. Warner Bros. Seven Arts Inc., 1968. This archive includes 
6 vibrant color vintage photo lobby cards with a Warner Brothers and 
Technicolor caption on the bottom margin. This archive also includes 
the film tie-in: The Fox. Sphere Books, 1968. First Sphere Books 
edition. Octavo. Softcover pictorial wrappers, the cover captures 
actress Anne Heywood, the star of the film in which is inspired by this 
novel. All photo lobby cards measure 10" x 8". The Fox loosely 
follows the plot of the 1923 novella of the same title by D. H. 
Lawrence. The story centers upon a lesbian couple turned love 
triangle, as characters Ellen (Anne Heywood) and Jill (Sandy Dennis) 
battle the outside forces of a male that briefly lives with them. When 
Ellen begins to develop feelings for Paul and those feelings are 
reciprocated, nothing will be the same for the trio". Several images are 
of Jill and Ellen, the main characters. Another image Ellen shooting a 
shotgun while Jill points into the distance. In a different shot, Ellen is seen in the snow holding a pony.  Several 
images feature Paul, the man that Jill ends up falling for. He is seen handing flowers to Jill in their kitchen in one 
shot and is also spotted hanging out with both Ellen and Jill whilst Ellen plays guitar. In one photograph, Ellen 
holds what appears to be a fox carcass. There is one image of Paul, Ellen, and Jill, as Jill's lifeless body lies in the 
snow. Many argue that this film provides an early glimpse of bisexuality and/or pansexuality.  The 6 photo lobby 
cards and film tie in are in very good condition. $650 

1960'S Early "Anti-Gay Bashing" 
Hollywood Movie The Children's Hour 

Lobby Card Archive 

Lesbian Movie The Children's Hour Movie Lobby Card 
Archive of 10 items, including 7 Lobby Cards and 3 
Original studio photos. United Artists Corp., 1962. Each 
lobby card measures 11" x 14", and the original photos 
measure 9.5" x 7". The lobby cards are pink and black, 
and the photos are black and white. One of the earliest 
Anti-Gay Bashing, star studded movies in Hollywood, 
based on the 1934 play "The Children's Hour" by Lillian 
Hellman. The Children's Hour, starring Audrey 
Hepburn and Shirley MacLaine, revolves around a 
child's accusation of two teachers engaging in Lesbian 
romance. The accusations had terrible consequences on 

the lives of two people trying to be good characters doing their best to help the students. This movie explored the 
negative consequences of Gay bashing. This movie was one the first big Hollywood productions with top actors 
that explored the negative consequences of gay bashing. The photos seem to be slightly trimmed on the edges, 
especially the lower margin that bears the Hollywood movie information. The lobby cards and photographs are in 
excellent condition. 
$750 
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Collection of Nine Early Lesbian Pulp Novels, 1957-
1964  

Collection of Nine Early Lesbian Pulp Novels, 1950's and 60's. This 
collection includes: [1] . Paul Bodin. All Women's Flesh. First edition. 
New York: Berkeley Publishing Co., 1962. 144 pages. [2] Colette. 
Claudine Married. New York: Martin Secker and Warburg, 1960.  144 
pages. [3] Arthur Adlon. The One Between. New York: Universal 
Publishing, 1962. 155 pages. [4] Marlene Longman. Sin Girls. 
Nightstand Books, 1962. 191 pages. [5] John Tanner. Lesbian Wives. 
North Hollywood: Bonanza Books, 1963. First Edition. 160 pages. [6] 
Hilary Hilton. The Love Trap. New York: Universal Publishing, 1963. 
First edition. 155 pages. [7] Rea Michaels. Two-Way Street. New 
York: Domino Books/Lancer Books, 1964. First Edition. 142 pages. 
[8] Herb Roberts. Strange Wife. New York: Universal Publishing, 
1964. First Edition. [9] Laura Duchamp (AKA Sally Singer, AKA 
March Hastings). The Other Extreme.  New York: Tower Publications, 
1964. First edition. 155 pages. Th These mass-market paperback 
books were small enough to fit in a purse or back pocket and cheap 
enough to throw away when the reader was through with them, 
making them scarcer today. All the books in the collection have 
interesting cover art and/or photography and are in very good 
condition. $1,250 

 

March Hastings First Edition Lesbian Pulp Collection: The Outcasts, The Jealous and 
Free, The Unashamed... 

HASTINGS, March. Lesbian Pulp Collection of 6 
Mass Market Paperbacks. Written by Sally Singer 
under the pseudonym "March Hastings."  This 
collection includes six Lesbian pulps: [1] The 
Outcasts. New York: Midwood Tower Books, 1961. 
Mass market paperback. First edition. 189 pages. [2] 
The Jealous and Free. New York: Midwood Tower 
Books, 1961. Paperback. First Edition. 158 pages. 
Grier A. Midwood Original No. 80. [3] The 
Unashamed. New York: Midwood Tower Publications, 
1960. First edition. 160 pages [4] The 3rd Theme. 
Chicago: Newsstand Library Magenta Books, 1961. 
Stated First printing on cover page. 192 pages. [5] 
Three Women. New York: Beacon Books, 1958. Mass 
market paperback. First printing. 188 pages. [6] Crack-
Up. Chicago: Newsstand Library Books, 1961. Mass 
market paperback. First Printing. 160 pages. This 
archive is in very good condition. A fascinating 
collection of Lesbian pulps from one of the most 
influential Lesbian authors of her time. $950 
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Early Lesbian Novel, Female Convict 1934 
 

BURNS, Vincent. Female Convict. NY: Macaulay Company, 1934. First 
Edition. Bound in gray cloth hardcovers with black lettering. Wrapped in a 
second state dust jacket illustrating an expressive woman gripping a prison 
cell bar in agony. Octavo. Vincent Burns was the co-author of "I Am A 
Fugitive from a Georgia Chain Gang", who turned his attention to women 
in prison with the sensational exploration of drug use, lesbianism, and 
abuse of authority. A classic of lesbian exploitation pulp writing. Possibly 
a lending library copy. Dust jacket's inner flaps were glued down to the 
end papers. Inner part of dust jacket is worn. A very early work of lesbian 
exploitation literature. Scarce. $580 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Photo Archive of the 
Fight for Gay Rights, 

1980-90s 

Photo archive of 7 silver gelatin 
press photos of the fight for gay 
rights. 1980s-90s. Photos show 
demonstrations across the 
country including the 1994 
March on Washington. 
Measurements range from 9 x 7 
inches to 10 x 8 inches. The 1980s and 90s 
were a period of intense activism as the gay rights 
movement mobilized in the face of the AIDs 
epidemic and discriminatory practices including "don't ask don't tell." As 
protests for gay marriage gained traction in the 90s, the conservative backlash 
was strong and decisive with the Defense of Marriage Act signed into law in 
1996. It would be almost twenty years before same sex marriage became legal 
nationwide. Photos show protesters marching with children on their shoulders, and bunches of balloons in their 
hands, handmade signs held high above them with messages like "dykes against racism everywhere" and "national 
bisexual network." One striking shot from 1982 shows a woman mid-speech, speaking into a megaphone with one 
hand outstretched and sign partially visible behind her reading "Lesbians in solidarity." Verso reads "this couple 
(right) didn't prove cuple enough to pass the 'Falwell people' inspection in spite of having tickets." Fallwell was a 
Baptist minister and leader of the conservative movement against gay rights. Gay rights would merge with civil 
rights during this time delineating new sides in the culture wars that have been a hallmark of late twentieth century 
American life. $1,250 
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Queer Brides Say "I Do" in Vintage 1900's-1930's Wedding Photo Archive 

Queer Brides Say "I Do" in Vintage 1900's-1930's Wedding Photo Archive of 3 images. Original vintage mat 
gelatin print measures 3.25" x 2.25" and vintage postcard measures 5.5" x 3.5". The postcard captures a turn-of-the-
century 1900's Lesbian wedding in what appears to be a home. The walls are decorated in hearts for the occasion, 
and a woman dressed in a black suit assumes the role as a marriage officiant. The woman holds a bible and closes 
her eyes, whilst the bride sits and holds a bouquet. Her spouse wears a black suit and tie and sports two gold rings 
on each ring finger. In the original mat gelatin print, a man is dressed in a ruffled gown, holding a large floral 
bouquet. He holds the hand of his spouse as the marriage officiant elopes them. The groom is a woman, and she 
sports a black hat and long sleeve coat. An intimate view of queer marriage in the early 20th century. In very good 
condition. $1,250 

 

Early LGBTQ Archive of 'One Magazine,  

The Homosexual Viewpoint’ 1964-67 

One, The Homosexual Viewpoint. One, Incorporated: Los Angeles, CA. 
10 issues of ONE Magazine 1964-67. Featured in this collection are ten 
issues from 1964-67: June 1964 (Vol. XII, No. 6), Aug. 1964 (Vol. XII, 
No. 8), July 1957 (Vol XII, No. 7), Aug. 1965 (Vol XIII, No. 8), Sept. 
1965 (Vol XIII, No. 9), Oct. 1965 (Vol XIII, No. 10), March 1966 (Vol 
XIV, No. 3), Jan. 1967 (Vol. XV, No. 1), Feb. 1967 (Vol. XV, No. 2), 
and July - December 1967 (Vol. XV, Nos. 7-12). Each magazine 
measures 5.5" x 8.5". One was a homosexual magazine published from 
1952-1967. Issues were seized by authorities in 1953 and 1954 on 
charges of obscenity. In 1958 after four years of litigation, the Supreme 
Court declared One was not in violation of any obscenity laws. After 
closing publication in 1967, One Institute became a national archive for 
LGBTQ material. Wrappers of each issue are uniquely decorated with 
illustrations, photos, and bold monochromatic lettering. In a passage 
titled "Homosexuality and Scientific Humanism”, T. M. Merritt asserts 
that "The homosexual has within himself the power to make and 
determine his own life through the agency of his own intelligence" (14). 
One of the most important publications in the LGBTQ community, this 
archive is in very good condition. $880 
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Lesbian Tide Archive 
1972-76: LGBTQ  

Archive of 9 issues of the 
feminist LGBTQ periodical 
Lesbian Tide. Los Angeles: 
The Tide Collective, 1972-76. 
Magazines. includes covers, 
8.5x11 inches and ranging 
between 23-47 pages. 
Complete with illustrations, 
resources, poetry, news, 
events, ads, evenly toned, 
wraps edgeworn. AKA The 
Tide. This was the first 
national lesbian-oriented 
newspaper in the US. It began 

in 1971 as a newsletter for the Los Angeles chapter of the Daughters of Bilitis but the editor Jeanne Cordova and 
other editorial staff decided to take a more radical stance and split from the DOB in December of 1972. They toyed 
with renaming the magazine simply The Tide in 1973 but returned almost immediately to Lesbian Tide. This range 
of issues contains interviews with Angela Davis, Gloria Steinem, an issue marking the Tide's brief "indefinite 
hiatus" in early 1975, and two later issues from when publication had started again. Issues included: Nov. 1972, 
Jan. 1973, Apr. 1973, June 1974, Oct. 1974, Jan. 1975, May-June 1975, July-Aug. 1975, and Sep-Oct. 1976. In 
very good condition overall. $880 

Lesbian Literary Magazine Archive, 
Amazon Quarterly 1973-1975 

Amazon Quarterly Archive of 5 Magazines. Oakland: 
Amazon Press of Oakland, 1973-1975. Includes issues 
from Feb. 1973 (Vol. 1, No. 2), Nov. 1974 (Vol. 3 No. 
1), and March 1975 (Vol. 3 No. 2). Vibrantly decorated 
wrappers. Amazon Quarterly a production of Amazon 
Press, was based in Massachusetts and published queer 
art, feminist activism, and creative writing in the 1970's. 
The editors included Gina Covina, Laurel Galana, and 
Audre Lorde. Each issue is profusely illustrated with 
drawings from lesbian artists, adjacent to various poems, 
passages on sexuality, lesbian novel reviews, portraits, and 
more. Additionally, two issues feature advertisements for 
lesbian novels and periodicals. In a poem entitled 
"Splittings", Adrienne Rich writes, "I choose not to suffer yet 
to love her, to detect primordial pain as it stalks towards, 
flashing its bleak torch in my eyes blotting out, her particular 
being the details of her love". The February 1973 issue bears 
two postage stamps on its verso, not affecting the illustration. A time capsule of 1970's lesbian art and creative 
writing. In very good condition. $650 
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Archive of Lesbian Connection 
Magazine, "The Longest-Running 
Periodical for Lesbians in the US", 

1976-78 

Lesbian Connection Archive of 9 Magazines 
dating 1976 to 1978. Lesbian Connection is an 
American grassroots network forum publication 
"for, by and about lesbians". This archive includes: 
May 1976 (vol. 2, no. 2), Aug. 1976 (vol. 2, no. 4), 
Dec. 1976 (vol. 2, no. 7), April 1977 (vol. 3, no. 1), 
July 1977 (vol. 3, no. 3), Dec. 1977 (Vol. 3, no. 6), 
Feb. 1978 (vol. 3, no. 7), March 1978 (Vol. 3, No. 8), May 1978 (Vol. 4, no. 1), Aug. 1978 (Vol. 4, no. 3), May 
1978 (Vol. 4, no. 1), June/Jul. 1984 (Vol. VII, No. 2), and April/May 1985  (Vol. 7, No. 6). Each magazine 
measures 8.5" x 11 and has decorated pictorial wrappers, often of abstract female anatomical sketches. It was 
founded in 1974 by the lesbian-feminist collective Ambitious Amazons "to address the lack of safe, reliable, and 
targeted information channels for lesbian groups and individuals". In an article entitled "Chicana Lesbian 
Nationalism", the author asserts that "The majority of Chicanas and especially Latina Lesbians are still having to 
depend on their families for economic resources not available to them within the capitalistic system. They may 
recognize the fact that their families and part of their culture cannot fulfill their needs as Lesbians; yet they are 
trapped. Their lesbianism may never be known to anyone but themselves" (3). This archive is empowering, 
insightful, and in very good condition. $880  

Archive of Christopher Street, a 
Monthly Literary Magazine for the 

Gay Community, 1976-1980 

Christopher Street Archive of 8 Magazines. 
New York: That New Magazine, Inc., 1976-
80. This archive includes: Sept. 1976 (Vol. 1, 
No. 3), Dec. 1976 (Vol. 1, No. 6), Mar. 1977 
(Vol. 1, No. 9), May 1977 (Vol. 1, No. 11), 
Aug. 1977 (Vol. 2, No. 2), Aug. 1979 (Vol. 4, 
No. 1), Oct/Nov. 1979 (Vol. 4, No. 3), and 
Sept. 1980 (Vol. 4, No. 12). Each magazine 
measures 8.5" x 11” and is decorated with 
vibrant pictorial wrappers. Christopher Street 
Magazine was founded in New York City in 
1976 by Charles Ortleb, as he strove to create 
a monthly literary magazine for the gay 

community featuring fiction, nonfiction, poetry, news, book reviews and photography.  
Known both for its serious discussion of issues within the gay community and its satire of 
anti-gay criticism, it was one of the two most widely read gay-issues publications in the 
United States. Christopher Street covered politics and culture and its aim was to become a gay equivalent of The 
New Yorker. In the December 1976 issue, writer Barry Laine notes that "Gay poetry---or the premise of it---is often 
criticized as being too parochial, limited, and specialized. Yet the gay person, having lived a life filled with 
heterosexual images, knows best how to universalize and to find the qualities shared by all humanity" (37). A 
playful, yet important publication. In very good condition overall. $680  


